
FORM 6

34476

(COUNT ONE TOTAL MINUS TOP TWO 

OVERALL CANDIDATES MINUS 

REJECTED VOTES)

STREET, ANDY (THE 
CONSERVATIVE PARTY 

CANDIDATE)

7690

SIMON, SIÔN LLEWELYN (LABOUR 
AND CO-OPERATIVE PARTY)

10382

others 13416
31488

2988

 

0
8

0

2827

34476

(A should equal B + C)

Signed: K Charlton          _____      ___ LRODate: _______________05/05/2017

Returning Officer

MAYOR FOR THE WEST MIDLANDS COMBINED AUTHORITY 

Unmarked as to the second preference vote

Void for uncertainty as to the second preference 
vote

153

TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES 

PLUS REJECTED

CERTIFICATE OF SECOND COUNT TOTALS 

As the Returning Officer appointed for the voting area of Birmingham at the elections 

for the Mayor for the West Midlands Combined Authority on 4 May 2017, I hereby 

certify that:

4. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS IS:

Rejected Votes (The Combined Authorities (Mayoral Elections) order 

2017 Rule 51(1))

Want of an official mark
Voting for more than one candidate as to the 

second preference vote

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

1. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF BALLOT PAPERS GOING 

THROUGH TO COUNT TWO IS:

2. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND  PREFERENCE VOTES CAST FOR 

EACH OF THE REMAINING CANDIDATES IS AS FOLLOWS:

3. TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES 

IS:

C

B

B+C

A


