MAYOR FOR THE WEST MIDLANDS COMBINED AUTHORITY CERTIFICATE OF SECOND COUNT TOTALS

As the Returning Officer appointed for the voting area of Birmingham at the elections for the Mayor for the West Midlands Combined Authority on 4 May 2017, I hereby certify that:

1. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF BALLOT PAPERS GOING THROUGH TO COUNT TWO IS:	34476	Α
(COUNT ONE TOTAL MINUS TOP TWO OVERALL CANDIDATES MINUS REJECTED VOTES)		
2. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOT EACH OF THE REMAINING CANDIDATES IS AS FOLLOWS:	ES CAST FOR	
CONSERVATIVE PARTY CANDIDATE)	7690	
SIMON, SIÔN LLEWELYN (LABOUR AND CO-OPERATIVE PARTY)	10382	
others	13416	
3. TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES IS:	31488	В
4. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS IS:	2988	С
Rejected Votes (The Combined Authorities (Mayoral Elections) order		
Want of an official mark	0	
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference vote	8	
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0	
Unmarked as to the second preference vote	2827	
Void for uncertainty as to the second preference vote	153	
TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES PLUS REJECTED	34476	В+С
(A should equal B + C)		
Signed: K Charlton Date:	05/05/2017	